Density and Bulk Standards.  

1. Maximum permitted density for Residential: a maximum of Forty-two (42) units per acre, or 
one- or two-dwelling units per lot regardless of lot size. 

2. All existing lots are considered conforming. 

3. Minimum Lot Size: Two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet or the predominant lot area 
of the Blockfront, whichever is greater. Calculation of predominant lot area shall exclude any 
lots on the Blockfront in a different zone. Predominant is determined by which lot area is most 
frequently occurring along the Blockfront.

[...]

lot regardless of lot size.  

b. Assisted Living Residences, Senior Housing, Nursing Homes: No standard. 

2. All existing lots are considered conforming. All existing lots of record at time of the adoption of 
this ordinance are considered conforming. 

3. Minimum Lot Size: Two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet or the predominant lot area 
of the Blockfront, whichever is less. Calculation of predominant lot area shall exclude any lots on 
the Blockfront in a different zone. Predominant is determined by which lot area is most 
frequently occurring along the Blockfront.